

*** BID TAB ***

**CFX PROJECT NO. 599-527; CONTRACT NO. 001275R
CFX HEADQUARTERS BUILDING SECURITY SYSTEM UPGRADES**

CONVERGINT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
280130.71-1	4	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PTZ VANDAL RESISTANT EXTERIOR DOME CAMERA	\$ 6,206.00	\$ 24,824.00
280130.71-2	5	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIXED VANDAL RESISTANT EXTERIOR BULLET CAMERA	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 8,570.00
280130.71-3	13	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTERIOR DOME CAMERA	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 34,541.00
280130.71-4	32	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR DOME CAMERA	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 76,672.00
280130.71-5	3	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTERIOR PTZ CAMERA PARAPET MOUNT BRACKET	\$ 707.00	\$ 2,121.00
280130.71-6	1	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTERIOR PTZ CAMERA POLE MOUNT ADAPTER AND BRACKET	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00
280130.71-7	32	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IN-CEILING MOUNT KIT FOR INTERIOR DOME CAMERA	\$ 388.00	\$ 12,416.00
280130.71-8	15	AS	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CCTV CAMERAS INCLUDING COAX CABLE	\$ 724.00	\$ 10,860.00
280130.71-9	4	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MID-SPAN POE INJECTOR	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,356.00
280130.71-10	4	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL RACK MOUNT POE SURGE PROTECTOR - 12 PORT	\$ 902.00	\$ 3,608.00
280130.71-11	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SECURITY SOFTWARE ENHANCEMENTS	\$ 109,588.30	\$ 109,588.30
27120-1	7570	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STRUCTURED CABLING SYSTEM - CAT6 CABLE	\$ 4.51	\$ 34,140.70
26060-1	1	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUNDING ARRAY FOR POLE MOUNTED CCTV	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
26130-1	110	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL RIGID CONDUIT (1/2") - WALL MOUNT	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,960.00
26130-2	40	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL RIGID CONDUIT (1/2") - ABOVE GROUND POLE MOUNT	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00
26130-3	166	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTERIOR PVC CONDUIT (1/2") - ROOF MOUNT	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,976.00
26130-4	20	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL HDPE CONDUIT (1") - TRENCHED	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00
078413-1	12	AS	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE WALL PENETRATION - NEW	\$ 464.00	\$ 5,568.00
280130.71-12	1	EA	FURNISH PTZ VANDAL RESISTANT EXTERIOR DOME CAMERA (SPARE)	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00
280130.71-13	1	EA	FURNISH FIXED VANDAL RESISTANT EXTERIOR BULLET CAMERA (SPARE)	\$ 879.00	\$ 879.00
280130.71-14	1	EA	FURNISH EXTERIOR DOME CAMERA (SPARE)	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00
280130.71-15	1	EA	FURNISH INTERIOR DOME CAMERA (SPARE)	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
280130.71-16	1	EA	FURNISH MID-SPAN POE INJECTOR (SPARE)	\$ 144.00	\$ 144.00
280130.71-17	1	EA	FURNISH RACK MOUNT POE SURGE PROTECTOR - 12 PORT (SPARE)	\$ 553.00	\$ 553.00
999-1	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
999-2	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$	381,200.00